## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina

## ---000--Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 108**

RESOLUTION APPROVING MDC RESOLUTION NO. 2018-06, RE: REQUESTING FOR THE REALIGNMENT OF THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND FIFTY SIX PESOS AND 20/100 (P3,402,056.20) CONTINUING AND CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS TO OTHER CURRENT URGENT USEFUL NEEDS OF THE MUNICIPALITY

**WHEREAS,** presented for consideration is the letter received from the Mayor's Office requesting approval of MDC Resolution No. 2018-06;

WHEREAS, MDC Resolution No. 2018-06 requests approval for the realignment of the continuing fund amounting to One Million Five Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three Pesos (P1,558,593.00) and current fund amounting to One Million Eight Hundred Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Three Pesos (P1,843,463.00) or a total of P3,402,056.20 from their respective original programs to other development needs of the Municipality (please refer to the attached MDC Res. 2018-06);

**WHEREAS,** considering the benefits of this realignment that can deliver to its constituency, approval of the same is hereby granted.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION APPROVING MDC RESOLUTION NO. 2018-06, RE: REQUESTING FOR THE REALIGNMENT OF THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND FIFTY SIX PESOS AND 20/100 (P3,402,056.20) CONTINUING AND CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS TO OTHER CURRENT URGENT USEFUL NEEDS OF THE MUNICIPALITY.

**ADOPTED** this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September 2018, on motion of Hon. Juanito D. Grabato, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo.

aa., ccccaca 2,	
APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
ATTESTED:	
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	
` <b>A</b> P	PPROVED:

**(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO**Municipal Mayor